
OCT Percentage NOV Percentage DEC Percentage JAN Percentage FEB Percentage MAR Percentage APR Percentage MAY Percentage JUN Percentage JUL Percentage AUG Percentage SEPT Percentage FY TOTAL Percentage
Municipal Permits Issued 335 304 293 276 292 328 362 364 300 345 320 315 3,834

Average Time from 
Application Acceptance 
to Permit Issuance

40 100% 41 100% 44 100% 50 100% 55 100% 47 100% 55 100% 40 100% 40 100% 38 100% 43 100% 59 100% 46 100%

Average Time plans were 
with customers or in 
other review areas *

26 65% 27 65% 30 68% 34 69% 39 70% 31 67% 39 71% 25 61% 26 65% 26 68% 31 71% 43 73% 31 68%
Average Processing Time 
** 14 35% 14 35% 14 32% 15 31% 16 30% 16 33% 16 29% 16 39% 14 35% 12 32% 13 29% 16 27% 15 32%

Average Time in DERM
7 8 7 8 8 8 10 8 7 6 6 8 8

Average Time in WASD
5 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 8 6 6 7 6

Average Time in FIRE 7 8 6 8 8 7 6 7 6 6 6 7 7
Average Travel/Building 
Time 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3
Maximum Permit 
Issuance Cycle Time 
(days) 962 844 614 721 1279 974 511 439 805 579 492 1478
Minimum Permit 
Issuance Cycle Time 
(days) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

Should be noted that municipals permits may have a single or multiple reviews. Therefore, the total average processing time will not equal the sum of the average review in each discipline
** Average Processing Time Includes processing time in DERM,  Fire,  WASD as well as travel time.

FY 2011-2012

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

 MUNICIPAL PERMIT ISSUANCE CYCLE TIME FOR COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION (All Properties)
 DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER)

PAPER PLANS

0
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT

335
304 293 276 292 328

362 364
300

345 320 315

Pe
rm

its
 Is

su
ed

Permits Issued

Municipal Permits
Issued

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT

40 41
44

50
55

47
55

40
40 38 43

59

26 27
30 34

39

31

39

25 26
26 31

43

14 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 14 12 13
16

Average Time from Application
Acceptance to Permit Issuance

Average Time plans were with
customers or in other review areas *

Average Processing Time **

MUNICIPAL PERMITS COMM_RESIDENTIAL CYCLE TIME PAPER PLANS SEPTEMBER FY 2011-2012  COMMERCIAL * This includes the time plans are out of the system with the customer or in other review areas such as Impact Fees or Florida Department of Health 10/16/2012


