## MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER) MUNICIPAL PERMIT ISSUANCE CYCLE TIME FOR COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION (All Properties)

PAPER PLANS FY 2011-2012

	OCT	Percentage	NOV Perc	entage	DEC	Percentage	JAN	Percentage	FEB	Percentage	MAD	Percentage	APR	Percentage	MAY Percentage	JUN	Percentage	JUL	Percentage	AUG	Percentage	SEPT	Percentage	FY TOTAL	Percentage
Municipal Permits Issue			304 Fert	entage	293	rercentage	JAN 276		FEB 292		328		APR 362	Percentage	364	300	Percentage	JUL 345		AUG 320	Percentage	315	Percentage	3,834	Percentage
Average Time from Application Acceptance to Permit Issuance		10 100%	41	100%	44	100%	50	100%	55	100%	. 47	100%	55	100%	40 100	6 40	100%	38	100%	43	100%	59	100%	46	100%
Average Time plans wer with customers or in other review areas *		26 65%	27	65%	30	68%	34	69%	39	70%	31	67%	39	71%	25 614	6 26	65%	26	68%	31	71%	43	73%	31	68%
Average Processing Tim	ne	4 35%	14	35%	14	32%	15		16	30%		33%	16	29%	16 399		35%	120		13	29%	43	27%		32%
Average Time in DERM	м	7	8		7		8		8		8		10		8	7		6		6		8		8	
Average Time in WASE	D	5	6		7		6		6		7	,	7		7	8		6		6		7		6	
Average Time in FIRE		7	8		6		8		8		7	•	6		7	6		6		6		7		7	
Average Travel/Buildin Time	ng	3	2		3		3		4		3		3		3	3		3		3		4		3	
Maximum Permit Issuance Cycle Time (days)	96	52	844		614		721		1279		974	I.	511		439	805		579		492		1478			
Minimum Permit Issuance Cycle Time (days)		1	1		1		1		1		1		1		2	1		1		1		1			
ermits Issued	400 350 300 250 150 100 50 0	335	30	4		293		276		92		28	362		364	300		345		320		315		■ Municipal Issued	Permits
ermits Issued	350 300 250 150 50	OCT 4	Nov	44	DE	c 50	JAI		FEB	47	31 16	55	APR		40 40 26	JUN 38	26	345 UL	AI	320 JG 59 43	SE	PT	Average Time Acceptance to Average Time sustomers or	Municipal I Issued	ation lance with ew areas *

\*\* Average Processing Time Includes processing time in DERM, Fire, WASD as well as travel time. Should be noted that municipals permits may have a single or multiple reviews. Therefore, the total average processing time will not equal the sum of the average review in each discipline